# Jim Hogan Memorial Foundation Inaugural Golf Outing



Join us for a day full of Fun, Raffles, On-Course Tastings, Hole-in-One Prizes, a Silent Auction and so much more!

July 24, 2023

Huntington Crescent Club 15 Washington Drive Huntington, NY 11743



Registration
Shotgun Start
Cocktail Reception/Dinner

10:00 AM 12:00 PM 5:30 PM

### **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

## PLATINUM SPONSOR (EVENT SPONSOR): 2 Foursomes, Logo on ALL Signage & ALL Event PR Materials, Logo on Sponsor Board & 4 Tee Signs--**GOLD SPONSOR (DINNER SPONSOR):** 2 Foursomes, 4 Dinner Guests, Company Logo on ALL Dinner Tables & 2 Tee Signs -----SILVER SPONSOR (COCKTAIL SPONSOR): 1 Foursome, Company Logo on ALL Cocktail Tables, Logo on Sponsor Board & a Tee Sign -----·----- \$7,000 **BARBECUE "OASIS" SPONSOR:** 1 Foursome, Company Logo at Oasis Barbecue Station & a Tee Sign -----**\$5,000 BRUNCH SPONSOR:** 1 Foursome, Company Logo on Signage & a Tee **CADDIE SPONSOR:** (3 Available) 1 Twosome, Company Logo on ALL Caddie Bibs--------- \$4.000 **GOLF CART SPONSOR:** Company Logo on ALL Golf Carts-----\$3,000 **TEE MARKER SPONSOR:** Company Logo on ALL 36 Tee Markers---- \$2,500 **PIN FLAG SPONSOR: Exclusive** Company Logo on ALL 18 Pin Flags-----\$2,500 **PRO SHOP SPONSOR** Company Logo on Format Sheets ----- \$1,000 CLOSEST TO THE PIN SPONSOR ----- \$750 LONGEST DRIVE SPONSOR----- \$750 DRIVING RANGE SPONSOR ----- \$500 PUTTING GREEN SPONSOR-----\$500 TEE SIGN----- \$250

REGISTRATION

FOURSOME: Includes a Tee Sign----- \$2,400

INDIVIDUAL GOLFER ----- \$625 DINNER RECEPTION ONLY ----- \$225

### **Online Registration:**

https://golfeventplanning.com/events/

Make checks payable to:

Jim Hogan Memorial Foundation

Name:

Company:
Address:
Phone:
Email:
Golfers Name(s)
1
2
3
4
VisaMasterCardAmexCheck Enclosed
Credit Card #:
CW Code: Expiration Date:
3 Digit Code on back of card
Amount:
Name on Card:
Billing Address:
I cannot attend. Please accept my donation of

Mail Payments to:

#### **GOLF EVENT PLANNING**

33 Walt Whitman Rd, Suite 214W Huntington Station, NY 11746 (631)-546-1437





To his mother, he was Jimmy. To his friends, he was Jim. To his wife, he was Stanley. To his children, he was Dad. To his grandchildren, he was Pops. To those that were lucky enough to be on his team, he was Coach Hogan.

The Jim Hogan Memorial Foundation was created with one goal in mind; to continue Jim's legacy through fundraising for charities and causes that align with Jim's lifelong passions. For the inaugural Jim Hogan Memorial Foundation event, we've decided to hold a golf outing to raise funds for the Dicks Sporting Good Foundation, Sports Matter, whose mission is to inspire and enable sports participation in underprivileged communities. In their words, "Sports build character, increase confidence, motivate kids to stay in school and aim for higher education; teaching life lessons that extend well beyond the playing field. But not everyone has the same access to play sports." We could not think of a better organization to work with for this event given how dedicated Jim was to youth sports for nearly all his adult life. Through this partnership we hope to raise funds that can be directed towards disadvantaged communities to give each child the chance to start their athletic life from the same starting line. Please come join us on 7/24/2023 at Huntington Crescent Club for the Inaugural Jim Hogan Memorial Foundation Golf Outing. It will be a day full of fun that gives us all the chance to honor a great man and raise money for a good cause.

Hit 'em straight,

The Hogans

Net proceeds to benefit:









In loving memory of Jim Hogan

**July 24, 2023** 

**Huntington Crescent Club** 15 Washington Drive,

Huntington, NY 11743

